
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T2  1  1   Grand Canyon 279  269  286       834  -18 
T4  5  2   Fresno State 281  281  276       838  -14 
T2  2  3   UT Arlington 279  278  282       839  -13 
7  6  4   TCU 283  281  279       843  -9 
1  3  T5   Southern Mississippi 278  280  287       845  -7 

T4  8  T5   Sacramento State 281  289  275       845  -7 
6  4  7   Creighton 282  278  292       852  E 

T9  7  8   Abilene Christian U. 288  281  284       853  +1 
T15  T11  9   Pacific 293  285  279       857  +5 
T17  9  10   Eastern Michigan 295  279  287       861  +9 

8  T11  11   Northern Colorado 287  291  284       862  +10 
T13  T11  12   UT-Rio Grande Valley 292  286  285       863  +11 
T15  10  13   Hawaii 293  284  288       865  +13 
11  T16  14   Kansas City 289  292  285       866  +14 
T9  14  T15   Ball State 288  291  288       867  +15 
23  T20  T15   California Baptist 299  285  283       867  +15 

T17  15  17   CSU - Fullerton 295  285  288       868  +16 
22  19  18   Drake 297  285  288       870  +18 
12  T16  19   Valparaiso 290  291  293       874  +22 

T13  T20  20   North Dakota State 292  292  292       876  +24 
T17  22  21   Columbia 295  294  293       882  +30 
21  23  22   Omaha 296  298  293       887  +35 

T17  T16  23   Incarnate Word 295  286  309       890  +38 
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GCU Invitational
GCU Championship Golf Course

Phoenix, AZ 
2022 GCU Invite Day 1 and 2022 GCU Invite Day 2 

Dates: Mar 14 - Mar 15 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Grand Canyon 279 269 286 834

T3 Matthew Braley (3) 66 66 73 205

T5 Craig Passmore (5) 72 67 68 207

T7 Nicky Kling (4) 70 66 72 208

T40 Sam Murphy (2) 71 71 73 215

T46 Matteo Cristoni (1) 72 70 74 216

2 Fresno State 281 281 276 838

2 Michael Cliff (3) 70 70 64 204

T10 Matthew Manganello (4) 69 69 72 210

T27 Kevin Huff (2) 72 70 71 213

T38 Matthew Sutherland (1) 70 75 69 214

T72 Andrew Lee (5) 72 72 76 220

3 UT Arlington 279 278 282 839

1 Kyle Cox (1) 66 68 68 202

T10 Caleb Hicks (3) 70 71 69 210

T21 Zak Jones (5) 71 69 72 212

T46 Daniel Steinarsson (4) 72 70 74 216

T86 Paul Gonzalez (2) 74 75 73 222

4 TCU 283 281 279 843

T7 Aymeric Laussot (3) 69 67 72 208

9 Justin Gums (4) 70 71 68 209

T27 Filippo Celli (1) 72 71 70 213

T46 Brandon Massey (5) 72 72 72 216

T61 Gustav Frimodt (2) 75 74 69 218

T5 Southern Mississippi 278 280 287 845

T10 Brice Wilkinson (2) 72 67 71 210

T10 Hunter Atkins (3) 70 72 68 210

T27 Robbie Latter (1) 68 72 73 213

T27 Ryan Dupuy (5) 68 70 75 213

T72 Thongpipat Rattanayanon (4) 74 71 75 220

T5 Sacramento State 281 289 275 845

T17 Casey Leebrick (2) 67 75 69 211

T27 Jonathan Tanihana (5) 75 70 68 213

T40 Riley Bell (3) 74 72 69 215

T40 Blaze Akana (4) 70 76 69 215

T46 Ethan Davidson (1) 70 72 74 216

7 Creighton 282 278 292 852

T17 Nate Vontz (1) 68 71 72 211

T21 Charlie Zielinski (2) 69 69 74 212

T27 Shaun Campbell (3) 72 67 74 213

T46 Cade McCallum (5) 73 71 72 216

T89 Jackson Thompson (4) 76 73 74 223
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Abilene Christian U. 288 281 284 853

T5 Brian Choe (1) 67 71 69 207

T38 Alex Clouse (4) 72 70 72 214

T61 Zane Heusel (2) 73 69 76 218

T61 Francisco Osio (3) 76 74 68 218

T94 Logan Diomede (5) 78 71 75 224

9 Pacific 293 285 279 857

T10 Maverick Pavletich (1) 73 71 66 210

T21 Riley Killip (3) 72 68 72 212

T72 Leonardo Rigamonti (2) 77 72 71 220

T80 Griffin Long (5) 71 74 76 221

T104 Thomas O'Rourke (4) 79 78 70 227

10 Eastern Michigan 295 279 287 861

T21 Ty Celone (1) 72 69 71 212

T27 Marcus Smith (2) 71 69 73 213

T72 Blaise Vanivelt (5) 76 72 72 220

T80 Cam Kellett (3) 76 69 76 221

T80 Cougar Collins (4) 76 74 71 221

11 Northern Colorado 287 291 284 862

T3 Jack Castiglia (1) 67 69 69 205

T40 Marcus Tait (2) 74 70 71 215

T72 TJ Shehee (3) 74 75 71 220

T86 Dino Degotardi (5) 72 77 73 222

T109 Blake Danni (4) 75 78 76 229

12 UT-Rio Grande Valley 292 286 285 863

T10 Taj Sutherland (1) 70 71 69 210

T21 Juan Luis de Bethencourt Duque (2) 71 70 71 212

T54 Leonardo Novella (3) 75 70 72 217

111 Sebastian Lundberg (4) 79 78 73 230

T113 Tennoshin Ogawa (5) 76 75 81 232

13 Hawaii 293 284 288 865

T10 Atsuya Oishi (5) 74 69 67 210

T27 Pierce Braun (2) 73 68 72 213

T61 Tyler Ogawa (1) 72 72 74 218

T94 Garrett Takeuchi (4) 74 75 75 224

119 Kanapos Visuttipinate (3) 81 78 82 241

14 Kansas City 289 292 285 866

T17 Daniel Gutgesell (4) 71 70 70 211

T68 Joshuaa Robards (3) 73 78 68 219

T72 George Clarke (1) 73 75 72 220

T72 Daniel Maurer (2) 72 73 75 220

T89 Thomas Luger (5) 74 74 75 223

T15 Ball State 288 291 288 867

T40 Joey Wiseman (2) 70 75 70 215

T46 Joey Ranieri (1) 74 69 73 216

T54 Kash Bellar (4) 69 74 74 217

T68 Ali Khan (5) 75 73 71 219

T98 Colin Nasser (3) 76 75 74 225

T15 California Baptist 299 285 283 867

T17 EEli Kujanpaa (5) 71 69 71 211

T40 John Hayes (2) 74 69 72 215

T72 Sean Citherlet (1) 79 71 70 220

T102 James Mackie (4) 80 76 70 226

112 Luke Bartram (3) 75 83 73 231
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 CSU - Fullerton 295 285 288 868

T54 Tegan Andrews (3) 76 70 71 217

T61 Garrett Boe (2) 74 71 73 218

T61 Harry Fearn (5) 73 75 70 218

T80 Trevor McNary (4) 72 72 77 221

T109 Harry Doig (1) 83 72 74 229

18 Drake 297 285 288 870

T27 Tim Lim (1) 70 71 72 213

T46 Nick Pittman (2) 75 69 72 216

T94 Nikko Ganas (4) 80 73 71 224

T102 Jack Dumas (5) 75 78 73 226

T104 Lucas Scherf (3) 77 72 78 227

19 Valparaiso 290 291 293 874

T27 Caleb VanArragon (1) 71 70 72 213

T54 Anthony Delisanti (3) 69 70 78 217

T80 Yianni Kostouros (2) 75 75 71 221

T89 Garrett Willis (4) 75 76 72 223

117 Sam Booth (5) 82 76 81 239

20 North Dakota State 292 292 292 876

T68 Jack Johnson (2) 73 72 74 219

T80 Nate Adams (5) 80 66 75 221

T86 Nate Deziel (1) 73 75 74 222

T98 Brock Winter (3) 73 79 73 225

T98 Ian Simonich (4) 73 81 71 225

21 Columbia 295 294 293 882

T46 Daniel Core (3) 74 68 74 216

T54 Nathan Han (1) 71 71 75 217

T89 DJ Francey (2) 75 76 72 223

T106 Wyatt McGovern (5) 75 79 74 228

T113 Pat Healy (4) 80 79 73 232

22 Omaha 296 298 293 887

T54 Kurtis Rodriguez (2) 74 71 72 217

T61 Mathew Halvorson (3) 71 74 73 218

T94 Christopher Atkinson (5) 74 77 73 224

T106 Carter Doose (4) 77 76 75 228

T115 Josh Peters (1) 79 77 78 234

23 Incarnate Word 295 286 309 890

T21 Jake Stevenson (4) 70 70 72 212

T68 Ken-Marten Soo (2) 76 69 74 219

T98 Joe Buenfeld (1) 73 72 80 225

T115 Christian Hernandez (5) 76 75 83 234

120 Jack Ward (3) 0 0 0 0
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T27 Zac Owens (Grand Canyon) 68 70 75 213

T54 Jacob Lackey (Grand Canyon) 72 72 73 217

T89 Alvin Kwak (Columbia) 72 75 76 223

T106 Johannes Hounsgaard (Grand Canyon) 72 77 79 228

118 William Sung (Columbia) 80 84 76 240
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Kyle Cox  UT Arlington  66   68  68       202  -11   
T16 2   Michael Cliff  Fresno State  70   70  64       204  -9   
T3 T3   Jack Castiglia  Northern Colorado  67   69  69       205  -8   
1 T3   Matthew Braley  Grand Canyon  66   66  73       205  -8   

T6 T5   Brian Choe  Abilene Christian U.  67   71  69       207  -6   
T11 T5   Craig Passmore  Grand Canyon  72   67  68       207  -6   
T3 T7   Nicky Kling  Grand Canyon  70   66  72       208  -5   
T3 T7   Aymeric Laussot  TCU  69   67  72       208  -5   
T23 9   Justin Gums  TCU  70   71  68       209  -4   
T23 T10   Caleb Hicks  UT Arlington  70   71  69       210  -3   
T32 T10   Hunter Atkins  Southern Mississippi  70   72  68       210  -3   
T6 T10   Matthew Manganello  Fresno State  69   69  72       210  -3   
T48 T10   Maverick Pavletich  Pacific  73   71  66       210  -3   
T11 T10   Brice Wilkinson  Southern Mississippi  72   67  71       210  -3   
T23 T10   Taj Sutherland  UT-Rio Grande Valley  70   71  69       210  -3   
T43 T10   Atsuya Oishi  Hawaii  74   69  67       210  -3   
T16 T17   EEli Kujanpaa  California Baptist  71   69  71       211  -2   
T23 T17   Daniel Gutgesell  Kansas City  71   70  70       211  -2   
T11 T17   Nate Vontz  Creighton  68   71  72       211  -2   
T32 T17   Casey Leebrick  Sacramento State  67   75  69       211  -2   
T16 T21   Zak Jones  UT Arlington  71   69  72       212  -1   
T23 T21   Ty Celone  Eastern Michigan  72   69  71       212  -1   
T6 T21   Charlie Zielinski  Creighton  69   69  74       212  -1   
T16 T21   Riley Killip  Pacific  72   68  72       212  -1   
T16 T21   Jake Stevenson  Incarnate Word  70   70  72       212  -1   
T23 T21   Juan Luis de Bethencourt Duque  UT-Rio Grande Valley  71   70  71       212  -1   
T11 T27   Shaun Campbell  Creighton  72   67  74       213  E   
T43 T27   Filippo Celli  TCU  72   71  70       213  E   
T6 T27   Ryan Dupuy  Southern Mississippi  68   70  75       213  E   
T23 T27   Pierce Braun  Hawaii  73   68  72       213  E   
T6 T27   Zac Owens *  Grand Canyon  68   70  75       213  E   
T16 T27   Robbie Latter  Southern Mississippi  68   72  73       213  E   
T57 T27   Jonathan Tanihana  Sacramento State  75   70  68       213  E   
T16 T27   Marcus Smith  Eastern Michigan  71   69  73       213  E   
T23 T27   Tim Lim  Drake  70   71  72       213  E   
T32 T27   Kevin Huff  Fresno State  72   70  71       213  E   
T23 T27   Caleb VanArragon  Valparaiso  71   70  72       213  E   
T32 T38   Alex Clouse  Abilene Christian U.  72   70  72       214  +1   
T57 T38   Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State  70   75  69       214  +1   
T57 T40   Joey Wiseman  Ball State  70   75  70       215  +2   
T71 T40   Blaze Akana  Sacramento State  70   76  69       215  +2   
T48 T40   Marcus Tait  Northern Colorado  74   70  71       215  +2   
T71 T40   Riley Bell  Sacramento State  74   72  69       215  +2   
T43 T40   John Hayes  California Baptist  74   69  72       215  +2   

T32 T40   Sam Murphy  Grand Canyon  71   71  73       215  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T32 T46   Matteo Cristoni  Grand Canyon  72   70  74       216  +3   
T32 T46   Ethan Davidson  Sacramento State  70   72  74       216  +3   
T43 T46   Joey Ranieri  Ball State  74   69  73       216  +3   
T32 T46   Daniel Core  Columbia  74   68  74       216  +3   
T32 T46   Daniel Steinarsson  UT Arlington  72   70  74       216  +3   
T48 T46   Cade McCallum  Creighton  73   71  72       216  +3   
T48 T46   Brandon Massey  TCU  72   72  72       216  +3   
T48 T46   Nick Pittman  Drake  75   69  72       216  +3   
T32 T54   Nathan Han  Columbia  71   71  75       217  +4   
T57 T54   Leonardo Novella  UT-Rio Grande Valley  75   70  72       217  +4   
T71 T54   Tegan Andrews  CSU - Fullerton  76   70  71       217  +4   
T48 T54   Jacob Lackey *  Grand Canyon  72   72  73       217  +4   
T11 T54   Anthony Delisanti  Valparaiso  69   70  78       217  +4   
T57 T54   Kurtis Rodriguez  Omaha  74   71  72       217  +4   
T43 T54   Kash Bellar  Ball State  69   74  74       217  +4   
T76 T61   Harry Fearn  CSU - Fullerton  73   75  70       218  +5   
T48 T61   Tyler Ogawa  Hawaii  72   72  74       218  +5   
T57 T61   Mathew Halvorson  Omaha  71   74  73       218  +5   
T32 T61   Zane Heusel  Abilene Christian U.  73   69  76       218  +5   
T82 T61   Gustav Frimodt  TCU  75   74  69       218  +5   
T92 T61   Francisco Osio  Abilene Christian U.  76   74  68       218  +5   
T57 T61   Garrett Boe  CSU - Fullerton  74   71  73       218  +5   
T76 T68   Ali Khan  Ball State  75   73  71       219  +6   
T57 T68   Jack Johnson  North Dakota State  73   72  74       219  +6   
T96 T68   Joshuaa Robards  Kansas City  73   78  68       219  +6   
T57 T68   Ken-Marten Soo  Incarnate Word  76   69  74       219  +6   
T82 T72   Leonardo Rigamonti  Pacific  77   72  71       220  +7   
T57 T72   Daniel Maurer  Kansas City  72   73  75       220  +7   
T92 T72   Sean Citherlet  California Baptist  79   71  70       220  +7   
T76 T72   George Clarke  Kansas City  73   75  72       220  +7   
T76 T72   Blaise Vanivelt  Eastern Michigan  76   72  72       220  +7   
T48 T72   Andrew Lee  Fresno State  72   72  76       220  +7   
T82 T72   TJ Shehee  Northern Colorado  74   75  71       220  +7   
T57 T72   Thongpipat Rattanayanon  Southern Mississippi  74   71  75       220  +7   
T57 T80   Griffin Long  Pacific  71   74  76       221  +8   
T71 T80   Nate Adams  North Dakota State  80   66  75       221  +8   
T48 T80   Trevor McNary  CSU - Fullerton  72   72  77       221  +8   
T92 T80   Cougar Collins  Eastern Michigan  76   74  71       221  +8   
T92 T80   Yianni Kostouros  Valparaiso  75   75  71       221  +8   
T57 T80   Cam Kellett  Eastern Michigan  76   69  76       221  +8   
T82 T86   Paul Gonzalez  UT Arlington  74   75  73       222  +9   
T76 T86   Nate Deziel  North Dakota State  73   75  74       222  +9   

T82 T86   Dino Degotardi  Northern Colorado  72   77  73       222  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

75 T89   Alvin Kwak *  Columbia  72   75  76       223  +10   
T76 T89   Thomas Luger  Kansas City  74   74  75       223  +10   
T96 T89   Garrett Willis  Valparaiso  75   76  72       223  +10   
T96 T89   DJ Francey  Columbia  75   76  72       223  +10   
T82 T89   Jackson Thompson  Creighton  76   73  74       223  +10   
T82 T94   Logan Diomede  Abilene Christian U.  78   71  75       224  +11   
T82 T94   Garrett Takeuchi  Hawaii  74   75  75       224  +11   
T96 T94   Christopher Atkinson  Omaha  74   77  73       224  +11   

T104 T94   Nikko Ganas  Drake  80   73  71       224  +11   
T108 T98   Ian Simonich  North Dakota State  73   81  71       225  +12   
T96 T98   Colin Nasser  Ball State  76   75  74       225  +12   
103 T98   Brock Winter  North Dakota State  73   79  73       225  +12   
T57 T98   Joe Buenfeld  Incarnate Word  73   72  80       225  +12   

T111 T102   James Mackie  California Baptist  80   76  70       226  +13   
T104 T102   Jack Dumas  Drake  75   78  73       226  +13   
T113 T104   Thomas O'Rourke  Pacific  79   78  70       227  +14   
T82 T104   Lucas Scherf  Drake  77   72  78       227  +14   

T104 T106   Carter Doose  Omaha  77   76  75       228  +15   
T108 T106   Wyatt McGovern  Columbia  75   79  74       228  +15   
T82 T106   Johannes Hounsgaard *  Grand Canyon  72   77  79       228  +15   
110 T109   Harry Doig  CSU - Fullerton  83   72  74       229  +16   

T104 T109   Blake Danni  Northern Colorado  75   78  76       229  +16   
T113 111   Sebastian Lundberg  UT-Rio Grande Valley  79   78  73       230  +17   
T115 112   Luke Bartram  California Baptist  75   83  73       231  +18   
T117 T113   Pat Healy  Columbia  80   79  73       232  +19   
T96 T113   Tennoshin Ogawa  UT-Rio Grande Valley  76   75  81       232  +19   

T111 T115   Josh Peters  Omaha  79   77  78       234  +21   
T96 T115   Christian Hernandez  Incarnate Word  76   75  83       234  +21   

T115 117   Sam Booth  Valparaiso  82   76  81       239  +26   
119 118   William Sung *  Columbia  80   84  76       240  +27   

T117 119   Kanapos Visuttipinate  Hawaii  81   78  82       241  +28   
120 -    Jack Ward  Incarnate Word  D  D  D       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Cliff Fresno St. 2.67 -4 
R. Bell Sac. St. 2.75 -3 
K. Cox UTA 2.83 -2 
M. Smith E Michigan 2.83 -2 
N. Vontz Creighton 2.83 -2 
C. Zielinski Creighton 2.92 -1 
J. Ranieri Ball State 2.92 -1 
S. Murphy Gnd Canyon 2.92 -1 
K. Rodriguez Omaha 2.92 -1 
M. Pavletich Pacific 2.92 -1 
M. Manganello Fresno St. 3.00 E 
J. Hayes Cal Bapt 3.00 E 
J. Gums TCU 3.00 E 
J. Castiglia N.Colorado 3.00 E 
B. Vanivelt E Michigan 3.08 +1 
F. Celli TCU 3.08 +1 
C. Passmore Gnd Canyon 3.08 +1 
N. Kling Gnd Canyon 3.08 +1 
C. Hicks UTA 3.08 +1 
M. Halvorson Omaha 3.08 +1 
S. Citherlet Cal Bapt 3.08 +1 
E. Davidson Sac. St. 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 3.82 -6 
J. de Bethencourt D UTRGV 3.85 -5 
T. Sutherland UTRGV 3.85 -5 
A. Laussot TCU 3.91 -3 
J. Gums TCU 3.91 -3 
M. Cliff Fresno St. 3.91 -3 
E. Kujanpaa Cal Bapt 3.94 -2 
A. Oishi Hawaii 3.94 -2 
B. Wilkinson So. Miss. 3.94 -2 
C. VanArragon Valpo 3.94 -2 
C. Passmore Gnd Canyon 3.94 -2 
Z. Owens Gnd Canyon 3.94 -2 
J. Castiglia N.Colorado 3.94 -2 
R. Killip Pacific 3.94 -2 
T. Celone E Michigan 3.94 -2 
T. Lim Drake 3.97 -1 
J. Stevenson UIW 3.97 -1 
N. Kling Gnd Canyon 3.97 -1 
K. Cox UTA 3.97 -1 
H. Atkins So. Miss. 3.97 -1 
B. Choe Abilene Ch 3.97 -1 
B. Akana Sac. St. 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Cox UTA 4.11 -8 
G. Frimodt TCU 4.22 -7 
S. Campbell Creighton 4.22 -7 
D. Gutgesell KC 4.33 -6 
J. Castiglia N.Colorado 4.33 -6 
D. Steinarsson UTA 4.33 -6 
M. Pavletich Pacific 4.33 -6 
K. Huff Fresno St. 4.33 -6 
B. Choe Abilene Ch 4.33 -6 
Z. Heusel Abilene Ch 4.44 -5 
J. Tanihana Sac. St. 4.44 -5 
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 4.44 -5 
C. Hicks UTA 4.44 -5 
N. Kling Gnd Canyon 4.44 -5 
C. Passmore Gnd Canyon 4.44 -5 
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 4.44 -5 
S. Murphy Gnd Canyon 4.44 -5 
G. Willis Valpo 4.44 -5 
L. Novella UTRGV 4.44 -5 
A. Khan Ball State 4.44 -5 
T. O'Rourke Pacific 4.44 -5 
L. Rigamonti Pacific 4.44 -5 

Eagles 
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 2
K. Cox UTA 2
D. Steinarsson UTA 1
S. Murphy Gnd Canyon 1
J. Gums TCU 1
G. Frimodt TCU 1
B. Massey TCU 1
G. Willis Valpo 1
J. de Bethencourt Duque UTRGV 1
R. Bell Sac. St. 1
E. Davidson Sac. St. 1
J. Tanihana Sac. St. 1
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 1
A. Clouse Abilene Ch 1
B. Choe Abilene Ch 1
L. Diomede Abilene Ch 1
L. Bartram Cal Bapt 1
K. Huff Fresno St. 1
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 1
M. Pavletich Pacific 1
R. Killip Pacific 1
T. O'Rourke Pacific 1

Birdies 
J. Castiglia N.Colorado 17
M. Manganello Fresno St. 16
H. Atkins So. Miss. 16
M. Cliff Fresno St. 15
A. Oishi Hawaii 14
C. VanArragon Valpo 14
Z. Jones UTA 14
T. Andrews Fullerton 14
D. Gutgesell KC 13
S. Murphy Gnd Canyon 13
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 13
L. Novella UTRGV 13
J. Gums TCU 13
R. Dupuy So. Miss. 13
B. Choe Abilene Ch 13
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 13
A. Clouse Abilene Ch 12
B. Wilkinson So. Miss. 12
P. Braun Hawaii 12
T. Sutherland UTRGV 12
N. Kling Gnd Canyon 12
Z. Owens Gnd Canyon 12

Pars 
A. Laussot TCU 41
J. Johnson ND State 40
T. Celone E Michigan 39
N. Vontz Creighton 38
T. Lim Drake 38
C. Passmore Gnd Canyon 38
C. Hicks UTA 37
A. Delisanti Valpo 37
K. Huff Fresno St. 37
B. Akana Sac. St. 37
N. Ganas Drake 37
G. Boe Fullerton 37
T. McNary Fullerton 36
C. Zielinski Creighton 36
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 36
J. Hayes Cal Bapt 36
T. Ogawa Hawaii 36
N. Kling Gnd Canyon 36
J. Hounsgaard Gnd Canyon 35
M. Cristoni Gnd Canyon 35
J. Lackey Gnd Canyon 35
K. Cox UTA 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 GCU Invite Day 1 73.20 119

2 2022 GCU Invite Day 1 72.41 119

3 2022 GCU Invite Day 1 72.66 119

 

Total Average Scores
2022 GCU Invite Day 1 72.76 357

 

GCU Championship Golf Course: 2022 GCU Invite Day 1
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 501     8 79 26 5 1 

2 3 197     6 68 41 3 1 

3 5 640   1 21 72 19 6   

4 4 349     19 81 16 2 1 

5 4 414     10 79 26 4   

6 4 398     28 80 10   1 

7 4 483     6 69 38 6   

8 3 207     7 58 41 9 4 

9 4 455     7 70 34 6 2 

10 5 546   7 66 40 5 1   

11 3 220     6 73 38 2   

12 4 488     11 73 32 3   

13 3 146     18 80 18 3   

14 4 335   1 32 81 5     

15 4 365     23 78 17 1   

16 4 392     20 84 14 1   

17 4 462     4 79 33 3   

18 5 550   5 52 52 8 1 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 207 +0.57 

9 4 455 +0.38 

2 3 197 +0.37 

7 4 483 +0.37 

11 3 220 +0.30 

17 4 462 +0.29 

1 4 501 +0.26 

12 4 488 +0.23 

5 4 414 +0.20 

3 5 640 +0.07 

13 3 146 +0.05 

4 4 349 +0.03 

15 4 365 -0.03 

16 4 392 -0.03 

6 4 398 -0.13 

14 4 335 -0.24 

18 5 550 -0.41 

10 5 546 -0.61 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23926&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 207 +0.53 

7 4 483 +0.52 

5 4 414 +0.50 

12 4 488 +0.45 

9 4 455 +0.36 

11 3 220 +0.33 

1 4 501 +0.18 

2 3 197 +0.17 

17 4 462 +0.16 

15 4 365 +0.13 

3 5 640 +0.06 

13 3 146 -0.03 

4 4 349 -0.06 

6 4 398 -0.07 

16 4 392 -0.17 

18 5 550 -0.18 

14 4 335 -0.24 

10 5 546 -0.45 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 207 +0.50 

1 4 501 +0.48 

9 4 455 +0.39 

11 3 220 +0.26 

2 3 197 +0.21 

7 4 483 +0.20 

5 4 414 +0.18 

13 3 146 +0.13 

6 4 398 +0.11 

12 4 488 +0.08 

16 4 392 +0.07 

15 4 365 +0.05 

17 4 462 +0.03 

4 4 349 -0.05 

3 5 640 -0.08 

14 4 335 -0.25 

10 5 546 -0.39 

18 5 550 -0.50 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 207 +0.57 

9 4 455 +0.38 

2 3 197 +0.37 

7 4 483 +0.37 

11 3 220 +0.30 

17 4 462 +0.29 

1 4 501 +0.26 

12 4 488 +0.23 

5 4 414 +0.20 

3 5 640 +0.07 

13 3 146 +0.05 

4 4 349 +0.03 

16 4 392 -0.03 

15 4 365 -0.03 

6 4 398 -0.13 

14 4 335 -0.24 

18 5 550 -0.41 

10 5 546 -0.61 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 501     23 222 94 16 2 

2 3 197     31 219 96 9 2 

3 5 640   1 79 207 56 13 1 

4 4 349     76 223 50 7 1 

5 4 414     28 216 95 17 1 

6 4 398   1 66 236 51 2 1 

7 4 483     22 209 101 24 1 

8 3 207     16 172 140 24 5 

9 4 455     24 212 96 19 6 

10 5 546   15 176 138 23 5   

11 3 220     26 215 103 10 3 

12 4 488     29 222 93 13   

13 3 146     59 237 48 11 2 

14 4 335   2 119 207 25 2 2 

15 4 365     61 225 64 6 1 

16 4 392   1 77 223 50 5 1 

17 4 462     33 239 79 6   

18 5 550   13 146 162 32 3 1 
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